52 NHS ATLAS OF VARIATION52 NHS ATLAS OF VARIATION
Contains National Statistics data © Crown copyright and database right 2015
© Crown copyright and database rights 2015 Ordnance Survey 100016969
CANCERS AND TUMOURS
Map 6: Rate of mortality from cancer in people aged under
75 years per population by CCG
Directly standardised rate, adjusted for age and sex, 2013
Domain 1: Preventing people from dying prematurely

54 NHS ATLAS OF VARIATION54 NHS ATLAS OF VARIATION
Contains National Statistics data © Crown copyright and database right 2015
© Crown copyright and database rights 2015 Ordnance Survey 100016969
CANCERS AND TUMOURS
Map 7: Percentage of people aged 15–99 years who

40
50
60
70
80
211 CCGs
Pe
r
ce
n
t
LONDON
Lowest rate
Highest rate
No data
58 NHS ATLAS OF VARIATION58 NHS ATLAS OF VARIATION
Contains National Statistics data © Crown copyright and database right 2015
© Crown copyright and database rights 2015 Ordnance Survey 100016969
CANCERS AND TUMOURS
Map 9A: Rate of colonoscopy procedures and flexible

0
2
4
6
8
10
12
211 CCGs
R
at
io
LONDON
Lowest rate
Highest rate
No data
62 NHS ATLAS OF VARIATION62 NHS ATLAS OF VARIATION
Contains National Statistics data © Crown copyright and database right 2015
© Crown copyright and database rights 2015 Ordnance Survey 100016969
CANCERS AND TUMOURS
Map 10: Rate of computed tomography (CT) colonoscopy

1400
198 out of 211 CCGs (13 removed due to small numbers)
R
at
e
p
er
 1
00
,0
00
LONDON
Lowest rate
Highest rate
Data removed
66 NHS ATLAS OF VARIATION66 NHS ATLAS OF VARIATION
Contains National Statistics data © Crown copyright and database right 2015
© Crown copyright and database rights 2015 Ordnance Survey 100016969
CANCERS AND TUMOURS
Map 12: Percentage of all cancer diagnoses that were made